ILS APPELLATE DEFENDER COUNCIL

James Bartosik

Assistant Public Defender

Albany County Public Defender’s Office
112 State Street, 2" Floor

Albany, NY 12207

(518) 447-7150
James.Bartosik@albanycountyny.gov

Susan Bryant

Executive Director

New York State Defenders Association
194 Washington Avenue, Suite 500
Albany, NY 12210

(518) 465-3524

shryant@nysda.org

Craig Cordes

Attorney at Law

120 N. Salina St., Suite 400
Syracuse, NY 13202

(480) 492-8112
craigmcordes@gmail.com

Drew DuBrin

Chief of Appeals

Monroe County Public Defender’s Office
10 N. Fitzhugh Street

Rochester, NY 14614

(585) 753-4210
ddubrin@monroecounty.gov

Kimberly Duguay

First Assistant Public Defender
Wayne County Public Defender
26 Church Street

Lyons, NY 14489

(315) 946-7472
KDuguay@co.wayne.ny.us

Norman Effman

Executive Director

Wyoming County — Attica Legal Aid Bureau
and Wyoming County Public Defender

18 Linwood Avenue

Warsaw, NY 14569

(585) 786-8450

attlegal@yahoo.com

Kelly Egan

Senior Appellate Attorney

Statewide Appellate Support Center
NYS Office of Indigent Legal Services
80 South Swan Street, Suite 1147
Albany, NY 12210

(518) 948-7369
Kelly.egan@ils.ny.gov

Cynthia Feathers, CHAIR
Appellate Defender Council
Director of Quality Enhancement for

Appellate and Post-Conviction Representation

NYS Office of Indigent Legal Services
80 South Swan Street, Suite 1147
Albany, NY 12210

(518) 949-6131
Cynthia.feathers@ils.ny.gov

Tammy Feman, CO-CHAIR
Appellate Defender Council

CLE Working Group

Appeals Bureau Chief

Legal Aid Society of Nassau County
40 Main Street, 3 FI.

Hempstead, NY 11550

(516) 560-6421

tfeman@nclas.org

Laura Fiorenza

Quality Enhancement Attorney
Onondaga County Bar Association
Assigned Counsel Program

State Tower Building, Suite 220
109 South Warren Street
Syracuse, NY 13202

(315) 476-2921
Ifiorenza@ochaacp.org

Salvatore Gaetani

Chief of Appeals

Legal Aid Society of Westchester County
150 Grand Street

White Plains, NY 10601

(914) 286-3416

sgaetani@laswest.org

Robert Gregor

Supervising Attorney

Warren County Office of Assigned Counsel
1340 State Route 9

Lake George, NY 12845

(518) 222-1535
gregorr@warrencountyny.gov

Jenay Nurse Guilford
Executive Director

Center for Appellate Litigation
120 Wall Street — 28" FI.

New York, NY 10005

(212) 577-2523
jnursequilford@cfal.org



mailto:James.Bartosik@albanycountyny.gov
mailto:sbryant@nysda.org
mailto:craigmcordes@gmail.com
mailto:ddubrin@monroecounty.gov
mailto:KDuguay@co.wayne.ny.us
mailto:attlegal@yahoo.com
mailto:Kelly.egan@ils.ny.gov
mailto:Cynthia.feathers@ils.ny.gov
mailto:tfeman@nclas.org
mailto:lfiorenza@ocbaacp.org
mailto:sgaetani@laswest.org
mailto:gregorr@warrencountyny.gov
mailto:jnurseguilford@cfal.org

ILS APPELLATE DEFENDER COUNCIL

David Heraty

Deputy Defender for

Litigation Support & Appeals

Erie County Assigned Counsel Program
403 Main Street, Suite 215

Buffalo, NY 14203

(716) 856-8804

dheraty@assigned.org

Elizabeth Isaacs

Appellate Attorney

Statewide Appellate Support Center
NYS Office of Indigent Legal Services
80 South Swan Street, Suite 1147
Albany, NY 12210

(518) 881-6451
Elizabeth.isaacs@ils.ny.gov

Mandy Jaramillo

Senior Appellate Attorney

Statewide Appellate Support Center
NYS Office of Indigent Legal Services
80 South Swan Street, Suite 1147
Albany, NY 12210

(518) 521-9344
Mandy.jaramillo@ils.ny.gov

Caprice Jenerson
Attorney-in-Charge

Office of the Appellate Defender
11 Park Place, Suite 1601

New York, NY 10007

(212) 402-4125
cjenerson@oadnyc.org

Bradley Keem

333 E. Onondaga Street, Suite 301
Syracuse, NY 13202-2056

(315) 422-0919
brad@keemappeals.com

Thomas M. Leith
Hiscock Legal Aid Society
351 South Warren Street
Syracuse, NY 13202

(315) 422-8191
tleith@hlalaw.or

David Loftis

Attorney-in-Charge

Post-Conviction and Forensic Litigation
Legal Aid Society

199 Water Street

New York, NY 10038

(212) 577-3443

dloftis@legal-aid.org

Emily Lusignan

Appellate Attorney

Statewide Appellate Support Center
NYS Office of Indigent Legal Services
80 South Swan Street, Suite 1147
Albany, NY 12210

(518) 699-2530
Emily.lusignan@ils.ny.gov

Kathy Manley

Law Office of Kathy Manley
26 Dinmore Road

Selkirk, NY 12158

(518) 635-4005
Mkathy1296@gmail.com

Lucy McCarthy

Director, Parent Representation

NYS Office of Indigent Legal Services
80 South Swan Street, Room 1147
Albany, NY 12210

(518) 935-7587
Lucy.mccarthy@ils.ny.gov

Felice Milani

Appeals Bureau Chief

Legal Aid Society of Suffolk County
300 Center Drive, 1% Floor
Riverhead, NY 11901

(631) 852-1650

fmilani@sclas.org

Timothy Murphy

Assistant Federal Public Defender (Appeals)
Federal Public Defender’s Office - WDNY
300 Pearl Street, Suite 200

Buffalo, NY 14202

(716) 845-1925

Timothy murphy@fd.org

Patricia Pazner
Attorney-in-Charge
Appellate Advocates
111 John Street, 9™ FI.
New York, NY 10038
(212) 693-0085
ppazner@appad.org

Kathleen Reardon

Special Assistant Conflict Defender
Monroe County Conflict Defender’s Office
16 East Main Street, Suite 600

Rochester, New York 14614

(585) 753-3472
KathleenReardon@monroecounty.gov



mailto:dheraty@assigned.org
mailto:Elizabeth.isaacs@ils.ny.gov
mailto:Mandy.jaramillo@ils.ny.gov
mailto:cjenerson@oadnyc.org
mailto:brad@keemappeals.com
mailto:prothschild@hlalaw.org
mailto:dloftis@legal-aid.org
mailto:Emily.lusignan@ils.ny.gov
mailto:Mkathy1296@gmail.com
mailto:Lucy.mccarthy@ils.ny.gov
mailto:fmilani@sclas.org
mailto:Timothy_murphy@fd.org
mailto:ppazner@appad.org
mailto:KathleenReardon@monroecounty.gov

ILS APPELLATE DEFENDER COUNCIL

Erin Tresmond

Chief Attorney

Appeals and Post-Conviction Unit
Legal Aid Bureau of Buffalo
(716) 416-7468
etresmond@Ilegalaidbuffalo.org

Cara Waldman

P.O. Box 1701

Fairport, NY 14450
(585) 750-8214
attywaldman@gmail.com

Jane Yoon, CO-CHAIR

Appellate Defender Council

CLE Working Group

Assistant Public Defender

Monroe County Public Defender’s Office
10 North Fitzhugh Street

Rochester, NY 14614

(585) 753-4236
janeyoon@monroecounty.gov



mailto:etresmond@legalaidbuffalo.org
mailto:attywaldman@gmail.com
mailto:janeyoon@monroecounty.gov

